The Fire Protection Certificate-Planning shall be issued at the time of application for a 
permit from the Planning and Development Department.  See Fire Protection District’s 
electronic submittal program instruction sheet. 

B. The FPC-P must be completed by the applicant and the fee in the amount of 
Three Hundred Forty-Three ($343.00) Dollars is to be paid at the Fire District 
Office prior to plan review. 

II. BUILDING AND SAFETY PERMIT APPLICATION

A. The Fire Protection Certificate- Building shall be issued at the time of application for a 
building permit for the following:

[...]

Agricultural building improvements, if building permit is required.
7. Above-ground flammable/ combustible liquid or flammable gas storage tanks

greater than 60 gallons capacity.
8. Cell sites.
9. Solar Photovoltaic Installations.

B. The FPC-B must be completed by the applicant and the fee in the amount of Two 
Hundred Twenty-Nine ($229.00) Dollars is to be paid at the Fire District Office 
prior to plan review. 

Rev. 05/2020 

CARPINTERIA-SUMMERLAND FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 
FIRE PROTECTION CERTIFICATE-BUILDING APPLICATION (FPC-B)

INSTRUCTIONS: Submit completed form to the City of Carpinteria Building and Safety.